Form PTO-1595	06-27-2000	ID 0 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark
To the Assistant Commission	101390693	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)?
OPENDIRECTORY PTY LTD	PLATINUM techno 1815 South Meyers Oakbrook Tefrace,	Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) as	ttached?	
□ yes ☑ no	JUN 0 2 20	(1) (1) (1)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ATT	(ter)
Assignment D Merger	Additional	address(cs) attached?
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nar	nes 🛛 yes	☑ no
□ Other		
Execution Date: October 27, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/427,263, 09/427,265, 09/427.26	56, 09/427,267, 09/427,269
If this document is being filed together with a		
	· · ·	
A. Patent Application No	5.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1 numbers attached?	1 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of	applications and registration involved: 5
Alan J. Kasper SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this	FR 3.41): \$200.00 ed. Please charge any underpayment in s Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-48 rized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account	
		19-4880
9. Statement and Signature.	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPAC	CE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document.		rect and any attached copy is a true copy of June 2, 2000
Alan J. Kasper	Reg. No. 25,426	Date
•		TACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	Assistant Commissioner of Paten	ts
2/2000 BCDATES 00000025 09427263	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	10+2

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0370 **THIS ASSIGNMENT** is made the 27th day of October one thousand nine hundred and ninety nine <u>BETWEEN</u> **OPENDIRECTORY PTY LTD** (ACN 080 904 927) of 266-268 Maroondah Highway, Mooroolbark, Victoria 3138, Australia (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part <u>AND</u> **PLATINUM** *technology*, inc., a Delaware Corporation of 1815 South Meyers Road, Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181, United States of America (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has made application at the U.S. Patent Office for the grant of Letters Patent details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called the "Applications").

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of purchasing and the Assignor has agreed to sell and assign unto the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the Applications and the Letters Patent to issue thereto.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH and it is hereby agreed that in pursuance of the above agreement and for valuable consideration (the receipt of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns transfers and sets over unto the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the Applications and the Letters Patent to issue thereto to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Deed to be executed in a manner binding in accordance with the Laws of their respective countries as of the day and year first above written.

....2/

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0371

THE SCHEDULE (hereinbefore referred to)

Patent Application No.	Brief Title	
427,263	Directory Service System and Method with Tolerance for Data Entry Storage and Output	
427,265	Metadata in Directory Service Systems and Methods	
427,266	Directory Services Searching System and Methods	
427,267	Table Arrangement for a Directory Service System andforRelatedMethodFacilitatingQueriesfortheDirectory	
427,269	Directory Services System and Methods with Mapping in Database Tables	

THE COMMON SEAL of the said

OPENDIRECTORY PTY LTD

was hereunto affixed in the presence of KENNENI LA ZIMMAN)

HARDEY

OR A.C.N. OPEN. 080 904 927 COMMON SEAL

THE COMMON SEAL of the said

PLATINUM *technology*, inc.

RICHARD

was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Matural In M. Eling

AS1042AU01

RECORDED: 06/02/2000